GG1864494 Report REPORT TYPE REPORT STATUS
ROTARY AID FOR SPINAL TREATMENT &

Progress Authorizations Required

REHABILITATION
Committee Members
Primary Contacts

Name Club District Sponsor Role

Ravi Bhooplapur Gold Coast, Lake 7255 Club International

Success
RaviSelvan C Coimbatore 3201 Club Host
Saicity

Host committee members

Name Club District Role Date

Added

Subramaniam Coimbatore Saicity 3201 Secondary Contact

Rangasamy

Fredrick Wilson J. Coimbatore Saicity 3201 Secondary Contact 22/08/2019
International committee members

Name Club District Role Date

Added
Maninder Sethi Gold Coast, Lake 7255 Secondary Contact International
Success
Jay Mancus Gold Coast, Lake 7255 Secondary Contact International

Success



Project Objectives and Implementation

PROJECT OBJECTIVES

The Rotary Foundation approved global grant funding to be used for the following project
objectives:

In India, every year close to 20,000 people get affected by varying degrees of Spinal Cord Injury. Spinal cord
damage, depending upon the severity of the injury, causes a partial / complete paralysis of the body below the
level of injury. These patients need urgent treatment with stabilization surgeries and intense rehabilitation along
with attention to allied problems like bowel and bladder incontinence, Gastro intestinal problems, psychological
disturbances, etc.

Most of these people belong to the BPL group who just earn enough to meet their daily needs with hardly any
savings. Unprecedented instantaneous events like road traffic accidents, fall from height while at work, etc
caused this sudden unexpected setback for which they were absolutely unprepared. These victims are usually
males in the age group 18 - 45 who are breadwinners of their family. Following this incident, all the resources of
the family gets diverted towards the care of the patient with the hope for recovery requiring several
compromises by the family members, sometimes to the extent of children having to discontinue school to
support the financial needs of the family. This event not only paralyzed the patient, but also paralyzed an entire
family!!!

Typically, Spinal Cord Injury not only involves the bread winner but also affects the next bread winner and the
other members of the family. The financial drain jeopardizes the lifestyle of the family including children's
education and in many cases the children are forced to start earning to sustain the treatment and take the family
forward.

This project, provides a holistic rehabilitation program integrating all the needs of the spinal cord injured
patients to become independent and perform their daily activities on their own without burdening the family.

Have any of these objectives changed?
No

Have you made progress toward your project objectives?
Yes

Describe the progress you’ve made so far.

During the current year wee have rehabilitated 30 patients.

PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION

Your grant application included plans for the following activities. Please report on each of your project activities
below. If there were any additional activities during the project, please report each of them by clicking the Add
an Activity button at the end of this section.

1. Admission and Assessment
Duration
1 Day

Status
In progress



2. Therapy for bed mobility
Duration
1 to 2 Weeks

Status
In progress

3. Therapy for Standing
Duration
1 to 2 Weeks

Status
In progress

4. Therapy for transfer activities like Wheel Chair
Duration
1 Week

Status
In progress

5. Therapy for walking with Orthotics
Duration
1 to 2 Weeks

Status
In progress

Supporting Documents
e SASTRA_Beneficiary.pdf



Measuring Success

How many people have directly benefited from the project?
40

DISEASE PREVENTION AND TREATMENT
Impact measures

1. Number of individuals reporting better quality of health care services

Collection method Frequency Beneficiaries

Direct observation Every year 20-49
RESULTS TO DATE

Collection Method Frequency Beneficiaries

Direct observation Every year 30

Monitoring and evaluation



Participants

SPONSOR PARTICIPATION

What roles and responsibilities did host sponsor members have?
host club members and the Anns are regular visitors to the rehabilitation patients for review and observation.
all members are emotionally involved in supporting the project.

What roles and responsibilities did international sponsor members have?
sponsor members monitor the status of project and take note of progress frequently

PARTNERS (OPTIONAL)
Add any Rotary clubs or districts that were involved in this project, other than the host and international
sponsors or financial contributors.

No. Type Club name or district number

COOPERATING ORGANIZATIONS

1. Ganga Medical Centre & Hospitals Pvt Ltd Coimbatore, India. ISOC

313,Mettupalayam Road
Coimbatore Tamil nadu
641043

India

www.gangahospital.com

Describe how cooperating organizations participated in the project.
Normal person becomes paraplegic and becomes a burden to the family. all organisations realise this and
encourage patients and support by motivating.



Project Expenditures

Grant amount:

45,500 USD

Expense log
Date

25/08/2018

05/09/2018

15/10/2018

16/11/2018

16/11/2018

17/11/2018

18/01/2019

24/01/2019

06/02/2019

09/03/2019

17/11/2018

16/11/2018
16/11/2018
17/11/2018
24/01/2019

08/03/2019

Description

physiotherapy
rehabitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitaion

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

wheel chair
wheel chair
wheel chair
wheel chair

wheel chair

Category

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations

Operations

Amount (INR)

58400.00

39000.00

60630.00

57385.00

52150.00

47660.00

74705.00

48170.00

9220.00

43050.00

7600.00

9000.00
9000.00
9000.00
9000.00

9000.00



13/04/2019

02/05/2019

03/05/2019

04/05/2019

27/05/2019

24/05/2019

27/05/2019

28/05/2019

31/05/2019

31/05/2019

01/06/2019

01/06/2019

05/06/2019

26/06/2019

29/06/2019

30/07/2019

03/08/2019

23/08/2019

23/08/2019

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

wheel chair

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

wheel chair
wheel chair

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

Wheel chair

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

Wheel chair

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

wheel chair

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations
Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

77250.00

9000.00

37550.00

84975.00

9000.00

9000.00

64160.00

52200.00

84250.00

9000.00

62650.00

9000.00

42750.00

46250.00

67978.00

69100.00

71650.00

59430.00

9000.00



04/10/2019

04/10/2019

11/10/2019

29/10/2019

27/11/2019

29/11/2019

30/11/2019

06/12/2019

23/12/2019

09/01/2020

21/01/2020

31/01/2020

15/02/2020

21/02/2020

22/02/2020

29/02/2020

23/03/2020

Expense summary

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

Wheel chair

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

physiotherapy
rehabilitation

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

60635.00

9000.00

61300.00

69500.00

54180.00

53500.00

69650.00

52700.00

69850.00

32900.00

38390.00

65025.00

63700.00

66440.00

51410.00

50375.00

61550.00



Category Budget (INR) Expenses (INR)
Operations 2810000.00 2347268.00
Project management 147500.00 0

Totals: 2957500.00 2347268.00

Did your project have any unexpected or unusually large variances?
No

Variances (INR)
462732.00
147500.00

610232.00



Financial Details

PROJECT BANK STATEMENTS

Upload bank statements from the project bank account to show all project-related
transactions, including deposits and withdrawals. In addition to the bank statements, you can
also upload a financial ledger. For scholarships, please attach receipts for any expenses over
$75.

Supporting Documents
UC_15062020.pdf
bank_Statement 31 march_2020.pdf
payment_rec_Rs 222315.jpg
payment_rec_Rs 230030.jpg
payment_rec_Rs 438090.jpg

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

Who is in charge of the project’s financial management?
c. raviselvan and subramanian, primary and secondary contacts

Please describe the project’s financial management, including record keeping, inventory,
payment authorizations, and conversion of funds.

Every patient is reviewed by club member and verified for rehabilitation. On discharge after rehabilitation, we
receive the bill and approve for payment.

Were there any challenges in managing the project funds?
No

PROJECT INCOME

Did your project generate any income through sales, interest, or other sources?
Yes

Enter the amount in U.S. dollars.
2479

Describe the income source.
we have earned by the way of interest from the bank . Last year US $1391 and thisi year US $1088



Authorizations

YOUR AUTHORIZATIONS

Primary contact

By authorizing this report, I confirm that, to the best of my knowledge, these grant funds were spent according
to Foundation guidelines and that all of the information contained in this report is true and accurate. Original
receipts for all expenses incurred will be kept on file for at least five years, or longer if required by local law, in
case they are needed for auditing purposes.

Grant reports and supporting documentation should not include personal data (name, contact information,
age/date of birth, health/medical data, or other identifying information) or images of anyone who is not
authorizing this report unless (a) it is requested by the Foundation and (b) written consent of the individual (or
their parent or legal guardian) is provided to the Foundation. If such personal data is inappropriately included,
it may cause delays in the grant process while the Foundation complies with Rotary’s Privacy Policy.

I also understand that all photographs, video and other media submitted with this report will become the
property of Rotary International and will not be returned. I represent and warrant that I own all rights in the
photographs, video and other media, including copyrights, and that all persons (or their parents if they are
minors or lack legal capacity) appearing in such photographs, videos and other media have given me their
unrestricted written consent to license use of their images/likenesses to Rotary International. I hereby grant
Rotary International and The Rotary Foundation (collectively, “Rotary”) a royalty-free, worldwide, perpetual,
irrevocable license and right to use, publish, print, reproduce, edit, broadcast, webcast, display, distribute,
modify, create derivative works from, sublicense and publicly perform, the photographs, video and/or media now
or at any time in the future, in Rotary International publications and materials, and for promotional purposes in
any form, medium or technology now known or later developed. I represent, warrant and agree that Rotary shall
have the universal right to license use of your photograph, video, and/or other media in order to promote Rotary
programs, including grants and scholarships without liability.

Sponsor

By authorizing this report, I confirm that, to the best of my knowledge, these grant funds were spent according
to Foundation guidelines and that all of the information contained in this report is true and accurate. Original
receipts for all expenses incurred will be kept on file for at least five years, or longer if required by local law, in
case they are needed for auditing purposes.

Grant reports and supporting documentation should not include personal data (name, contact information,
age/date of birth, health/medical data, or other identifying information) or images of anyone who is not
authorizing this report unless (a) it is requested by the Foundation and (b) written consent of the individual (or
their parent or legal guardian) is provided to the Foundation. If such personal data is inappropriately included,
it may cause delays in the grant process while the Foundation complies with Rotary’s Privacy Policy.

I also understand that all photographs, video and other media submitted with this report will become the
property of Rotary International and will not be returned. I represent and warrant that I own all rights in the
photographs, video and other media, including copyrights, and that all persons (or their parents if they are
minors or lack legal capacity) appearing in such photographs, videos and other media have given me their
unrestricted written consent to license use of their images/likenesses to Rotary International. I hereby grant
Rotary International and The Rotary Foundation (collectively, “Rotary”) a royalty-free, worldwide, perpetual,
irrevocable license and right to use, publish, print, reproduce, edit, broadcast, webcast, display, distribute,
modify, create derivative works from, sublicense and publicly perform, the photographs, video and/or media now
or at any time in the future, in Rotary International publications and materials, and for promotional purposes in
any form, medium or technology now known or later developed. I represent, warrant and agree that Rotary shall
have the universal right to license use of your photograph, video, and/or other media in order to promote Rotary
programs, including grants and scholarships without liability.

AUTHORIZATION SUMMARY



Primary contact authorizations
Name Club
Ravi Bhooplapur Gold Coast

RaviSelvan C Coimbatore Saicity

Sponsor authorizations

Name Club
Ron Gimondo Gold Coast
Rajendran Coimbatore Saicity

Natchimuth

District

7255

3201

District

7255

3201

Status

Authorized

Authorized

Status

Authorized

Authorization
needed

Authorized on 18/06/2020

Authorized on 18/06/2020

Authorized on 18/06/2020



