GG1864494 Report ROTARY AID FOR SPINAL TREATMENT & REHABILITATION

REPORT TYPE Progress **REPORT STATUS**Authorizations Required

Committee Members

Primary Contacts

Name	Club	District	Sponsor	Role
Ravi Bhooplapur	Gold Coast, Lake Success	7255	Club	International
RaviSelvan C	Coimbatore Saicity	3201	Club	Host

Host committee members

Name	Club	District	Role	Date Added
Subramaniam Rangasamy	Coimbatore Saicity	3201	Secondary Contact	
Fredrick Wilson J.	Coimbatore Saicity	3201	Secondary Contact	22/08/2019

International committee members

Name	Club	District	Role	Date Added
Maninder Sethi	Gold Coast, Lake Success	7255	Secondary Contact International	
Jay Mancus	Gold Coast, Lake Success	7255	Secondary Contact International	

PROJECT OBJECTIVES

The Rotary Foundation approved global grant funding to be used for the following project objectives:

In India, every year close to 20,000 people get affected by varying degrees of Spinal Cord Injury. Spinal cord damage, depending upon the severity of the injury, causes a partial / complete paralysis of the body below the level of injury. These patients need urgent treatment with stabilization surgeries and intense rehabilitation along with attention to allied problems like bowel and bladder incontinence, Gastro intestinal problems, psychological disturbances, etc.

Most of these people belong to the BPL group who just earn enough to meet their daily needs with hardly any savings. Unprecedented instantaneous events like road traffic accidents, fall from height while at work, etc caused this sudden unexpected setback for which they were absolutely unprepared. These victims are usually males in the age group 18 - 45 who are breadwinners of their family. Following this incident, all the resources of the family gets diverted towards the care of the patient with the hope for recovery requiring several compromises by the family members, sometimes to the extent of children having to discontinue school to support the financial needs of the family. This event not only paralyzed the patient, but also paralyzed an entire family!!!

Typically, Spinal Cord Injury not only involves the bread winner but also affects the next bread winner and the other members of the family. The financial drain jeopardizes the lifestyle of the family including children's education and in many cases the children are forced to start earning to sustain the treatment and take the family forward.

This project, provides a holistic rehabilitation program integrating all the needs of the spinal cord injured patients to become independent and perform their daily activities on their own without burdening the family.

Have any of these objectives changed?

No

Have you made progress toward your project objectives?

Yes

Describe the progress you've made so far.

During the current year wee have rehabilitated 30 patients.

PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION

Your grant application included plans for the following activities. Please report on each of your project activities below. If there were any additional activities during the project, please report each of them by clicking the Add an Activity button at the end of this section.

1. Admission and Assessment

Duration

1 Day

Status

In progress

2. '	Therapy for bed mobility
	Duration
	1 to 2 Weeks
	Status
	In progress
3.	Therapy for Standing
	Duration 1 to 2 Weeks
	1 to 2 weeks
	Status
	In progress
1. '	Therapy for transfer activities like Wheel Chair
	Duration 1 Week
	1 WEEK
	Status
	In progress
5.	Therapy for walking with Orthotics
	Duration
	1 to 2 Weeks
	Status
	In progress
	r 0
3u	pporting Documents
	• SASTRA_Beneficiary.pdf

S

Measuring Success

How many people have directly benefited from the project? 40

DISEASE PREVENTION AND TREATMENT

Impact measures

4 NT 1 C' 1'' 1 1		1. 61 1.1	•
1. Number of individuals	roporting bottor.	auglity at backth ag	O COMMINOR
T INTITUDEL OF HIGHVICHIAN	CLEDOLING DELICI	ппашу от пеани саг	E SELVICES
1. I tullious of illustrations	, reporting oction	quality of lieutili ear	

Collection method Frequency Beneficiaries

Direct observation Every year 20-49

RESULTS TO DATE

Collection Method Frequency Beneficiaries

Direct observation Every year 30

Monitoring and evaluation

SPONSOR PARTICIPATION

What roles and responsibilities did host sponsor members have?

host club members and the Anns are regular visitors to the rehabilitation patients for review and observation. all members are emotionally involved in supporting the project.

What roles and responsibilities did international sponsor members have?

sponsor members monitor the status of project and take note of progress frequently

PARTNERS (OPTIONAL)

Add any Rotary clubs or districts that were involved in this project, other than the host and international sponsors or financial contributors.

No.	Type	Club name or district number	
140.	1 4 5 5	Oldo Hallic of diotriot Hallison	

COOPERATING ORGANIZATIONS

1. Ganga Medical Centre & Hospitals Pvt Ltd Coimbatore, India. ISOC

313,Mettupalayam Road Coimbatore Tamil nadu 641043 India

www.gangahospital.com

Describe how cooperating organizations participated in the project.

Normal person becomes paraplegic and becomes a burden to the family. all organisations realise this and encourage patients and support by motivating.

Project Expenditures

Grant amount:

45,500 USD

Expense log

Date	Description	Category	Amount (INR)
25/08/2018	physiotherapy rehabitation	Operations	58400.00
05/09/2018	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	39000.00
15/10/2018	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	60630.00
16/11/2018	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	57385.00
16/11/2018	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	52150.00
17/11/2018	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	47660.00
18/01/2019	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	74705.00
24/01/2019	physiotherapy rehabilitaion	Operations	48170.00
06/02/2019	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	9220.00
09/03/2019	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	43050.00
17/11/2018	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	7600.00
16/11/2018	wheel chair	Operations	9000.00
16/11/2018	wheel chair	Operations	9000.00
17/11/2018	wheel chair	Operations	9000.00
24/01/2019	wheel chair	Operations	9000.00
08/03/2019	wheel chair	Operations	9000.00

13/04/2019	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	77250.00
02/05/2019	wheel chair	Operations	9000.00
03/05/2019	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	37550.00
04/05/2019	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	84975.00
27/05/2019	wheel chair	Operations	9000.00
24/05/2019	wheel chair	Operations	9000.00
27/05/2019	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	64160.00
28/05/2019	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	52200.00
31/05/2019	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	84250.00
31/05/2019	Wheel chair	Operations	9000.00
01/06/2019	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	62650.00
01/06/2019	Wheel chair	Operations	9000.00
05/06/2019	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	42750.00
26/06/2019	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	46250.00
29/06/2019	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	67978.00
30/07/2019	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	69100.00
03/08/2019	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	71650.00
23/08/2019	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	59430.00
23/08/2019	wheel chair	Operations	9000.00

04/10/2019	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	60635.00
04/10/2019	Wheel chair	Operations	9000.00
11/10/2019	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	61300.00
29/10/2019	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	69500.00
27/11/2019	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	54180.00
29/11/2019	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	53500.00
30/11/2019	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	69650.00
06/12/2019	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	52700.00
23/12/2019	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	69850.00
09/01/2020	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	32900.00
21/01/2020	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	38390.00
31/01/2020	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	65025.00
15/02/2020	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	63700.00
21/02/2020	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	66440.00
22/02/2020	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	51410.00
29/02/2020	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	50375.00
23/03/2020	physiotherapy rehabilitation	Operations	61550.00

Totals:	2957500.00	2347268.00	610232.00
Project management	147500.00	0	147500.00
Operations	2810000.00	2347268.00	462732.00
Category	Budget (INR)	Expenses (INR)	Variances (INR)

Did your project have any unexpected or unusually large variances? $\ensuremath{\mathrm{No}}$

PROJECT BANK STATEMENTS

Upload bank statements from the project bank account to show all project-related transactions, including deposits and withdrawals. In addition to the bank statements, you can also upload a financial ledger. For scholarships, please attach receipts for any expenses over \$75.

Supporting Documents

- UC 15062020.pdf
- bank_Statement_31_march_2020.pdf
- payment rec Rs 222315.jpg
- payment_rec_Rs_230030.jpg
- payment_rec_Rs_438090.jpg

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

Who is in charge of the project's financial management?

c. raviselvan and subramanian, primary and secondary contacts

Please describe the project's financial management, including record keeping, inventory, payment authorizations, and conversion of funds.

Every patient is reviewed by club member and verified for rehabilitation. On discharge after rehabilitation, we receive the bill and approve for payment.

Were there any challenges in managing the project funds?

No

PROJECT INCOME

Did your project generate any income through sales, interest, or other sources? Yes

Enter the amount in U.S. dollars.

2479

Describe the income source.

we have earned by the way of interest from the bank. Last year US \$1391 and thisi year US \$1088

YOUR AUTHORIZATIONS

Primary contact

By authorizing this report, I confirm that, to the best of my knowledge, these grant funds were spent according to Foundation guidelines and that all of the information contained in this report is true and accurate. Original receipts for all expenses incurred will be kept on file for at least five years, or longer if required by local law, in case they are needed for auditing purposes.

Grant reports and supporting documentation should not include personal data (name, contact information, age/date of birth, health/medical data, or other identifying information) or images of anyone who is not authorizing this report unless (a) it is requested by the Foundation and (b) written consent of the individual (or their parent or legal guardian) is provided to the Foundation. If such personal data is inappropriately included, it may cause delays in the grant process while the Foundation complies with Rotary's Privacy Policy.

I also understand that all photographs, video and other media submitted with this report will become the property of Rotary International and will not be returned. I represent and warrant that I own all rights in the photographs, video and other media, including copyrights, and that all persons (or their parents if they are minors or lack legal capacity) appearing in such photographs, videos and other media have given me their unrestricted written consent to license use of their images/likenesses to Rotary International. I hereby grant Rotary International and The Rotary Foundation (collectively, "Rotary") a royalty-free, worldwide, perpetual, irrevocable license and right to use, publish, print, reproduce, edit, broadcast, webcast, display, distribute, modify, create derivative works from, sublicense and publicly perform, the photographs, video and/or media now or at any time in the future, in Rotary International publications and materials, and for promotional purposes in any form, medium or technology now known or later developed. I represent, warrant and agree that Rotary shall have the universal right to license use of your photograph, video, and/or other media in order to promote Rotary programs, including grants and scholarships without liability.

Sponsor

By authorizing this report, I confirm that, to the best of my knowledge, these grant funds were spent according to Foundation guidelines and that all of the information contained in this report is true and accurate. Original receipts for all expenses incurred will be kept on file for at least five years, or longer if required by local law, in case they are needed for auditing purposes.

Grant reports and supporting documentation should not include personal data (name, contact information, age/date of birth, health/medical data, or other identifying information) or images of anyone who is not authorizing this report unless (a) it is requested by the Foundation and (b) written consent of the individual (or their parent or legal guardian) is provided to the Foundation. If such personal data is inappropriately included, it may cause delays in the grant process while the Foundation complies with Rotary's Privacy Policy.

I also understand that all photographs, video and other media submitted with this report will become the property of Rotary International and will not be returned. I represent and warrant that I own all rights in the photographs, video and other media, including copyrights, and that all persons (or their parents if they are minors or lack legal capacity) appearing in such photographs, videos and other media have given me their unrestricted written consent to license use of their images/likenesses to Rotary International. I hereby grant Rotary International and The Rotary Foundation (collectively, "Rotary") a royalty-free, worldwide, perpetual, irrevocable license and right to use, publish, print, reproduce, edit, broadcast, webcast, display, distribute, modify, create derivative works from, sublicense and publicly perform, the photographs, video and/or media now or at any time in the future, in Rotary International publications and materials, and for promotional purposes in any form, medium or technology now known or later developed. I represent, warrant and agree that Rotary shall have the universal right to license use of your photograph, video, and/or other media in order to promote Rotary programs, including grants and scholarships without liability.

Primary contact authorizations

Name	Club	District	Status	
Ravi Bhooplapur	Gold Coast	7255	Authorized	Authorized on 18/06/2020
RaviSelvan C	Coimbatore Saicity	3201	Authorized	Authorized on 18/06/2020

Sponsor authorizations

Name	Club	District	Status	
Ron Gimondo	Gold Coast	7255	Authorized	Authorized on 18/06/2020
Rajendran Natchimuth	Coimbatore Saicity	3201	Authorization needed	